FOR	M PTO-1597 REC	04-0	1-2	003	,T	U.S. DEPARTMI	ENT OF COMMERC
1-31					, 1	PATENT AND T	RADEMARK OFFIC
							o 📰
		1024	1060	78			
	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please	e recon	I lite attactice of			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Scott Andrew Irwin Robert Dennis Birch	0/13	2.	Name: <u>Con</u>		eiving party(ies): IG Utah Inc.	20.1 /392
	Joseph Paul Lupo Stephen DeWayne Weagraff	190		Internal Addro	ess:		
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Nature of conveyance:	Yes X No	>	Street Address	e 10975	South Sterling Vi	ew Drive
	X Assignment Merger			Succi numes.		bouin biening +1	
	Security Agreement Change of Na	me					
	Other			City: South	Jordon	State: <u>UT</u> ZI	P: <u>10975</u>
	Execution Date: Marc	h 19, 2003		Additional name((s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	و بی انتشار و بی ا				<u></u>	
	If this document is being filed together with a	new application	i, the ez	ecution date of	the applica	tion is: March	19, 2003
	A Detect A suffraction NTs (a)		h	Detert N. (a)			
	A Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
		Additional	 numbe	rs attached?	Yes	X No	
	Name and address of party to whom correspor		6.		حفارة المتحصير والشاد ومعجوبا الك	ions and patents in	nvolved: 1
	Concerning document should be mailed:					•	.
	Name: <u>Ria Farrell Schalnat</u>		17	T . t . 1 f (27 (OCD 2 41)	¢ 40.00	
	Internal Address: FROST BROWN TOD	DLLC	7.	Total fee (37 C X Enclosed		\$ 40.00	
						narged to deposit a	ccount
						-	
	Street Address: 2200 PNC CENTER			06-2226			
	201 East Fifth Street		8.	Deposit Accou	unt Numbe	<u>r</u>	
	City: Cincinnati State: OH ZIP	: 45202		-			
				· . ·	licate copy of	of this page if paying	g by deposit
		DO NOT US		count)	a and a start of the second starting of the second starting of the second starting of the second starting of the		مىلىك <u>مەرىپەر ئارىكى مەرىپەر بالاتىرىم بالارىكى مەرىپەر تارىخى</u>
26/1	2003 HGUTENA1 00000028 10392496	DONOTOS		June			
FC:	8021 10.00 CH 30.00 DP						
	Statement and signature						
1 2	Statement and signature.						
7	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing informatic	on is tri	e and correct a	nd any atta	ched copy is a tru	e copy of the
C	original document.		/	\sum	$\langle -$		
Б	Ria Farrell Schalnat, Reg. No. 47,058		$\langle \gamma \rangle$	DX	>		3/20/03
	Name of Persoff Higgin Markenisting is hereit	ter .		Sig	nature	·········	Date
	EL 583 88.	3906		-			
	Dete of Deposit			umber of pages :		over sheet,	4
	I hereby certify that this paper	or fee is	attachn	ents, and docun	nent		
	being depusited with the Uni Postal Service "Express Mail Post Address " and the service of the	t Office to	and the second	ىرىمىنىك ^{ىتى} يىرىمىيىكى <u>مە</u> رىچىكى روپىرىمىيىت	and a second	an ang <mark>kacambi kanya</mark> kaci s a ang <mark>superior di mang superior di</mark>	
Libra	Addressee" service ander 37 CF ary/1273515.1 the date indicated above and is Addressee" service and is	addressed					
	to Assistant Commissioner for T 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington						
	22202-3513. Tamme Toepte	<u>'</u> C					
	(Typed or printed name of person paper or fee)	on mailing					
	Jamin Loepfe	'N					
	Signature V					PATENT	

PATENT REEL: 013891 FRAME: 0631

26874

26874 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT TRADE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Scott Andrew Irwin a citizen of the United States, residing at 426 Woodcrest Street, Winter Springs 32708, County of Seminole, and State of Florida, Robert Dennis Birch, a citizen of the United States, residing at 317 Crisan Court, Orlando 32824, County of Orange, and State of Florida; Joseph Paul Lupo, a citizen of the United States, residing at 9837 Montclair Circle, Apopka 32703, County of Seminole and State of Florida; and Stephen DeWayne Weagraff, a citizen of the United States, residing at 218 Harbour Gardens Court, Orlando 32806, County of Orange, and State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have executed an applications for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 60/414,122 filed September 27, 2002 and titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR AN AUTONOMOUS DEVICE BASED RATING ENGINE; Serial No. 60/375,455 filed April 25, 2002 and titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A DEVICE BASED RATING ENGINE; and Scrial No. 60/367,964 filed March 27, 2002 and titled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR A DEVICE BASED RATING ENGINE; and

WHEREAS, Convergys CMG Utah Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, located at 10975 South Sterling View Drive, South Jordon, Utah 84095 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said ASSIGNORS, hereby sell, assign, and transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs, which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

CONVERGYS→

ASSIGNORS HEREBY grant the firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant and agree that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that they will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

	Scott Andrew Irwin
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	19 day of March
KANEN A. VOLKEMA Hy Comm Eqs. 11/11/04 No. CC 959302 (YFenandy Known 110/her LD.)	Kaller Notary Public
	Robert Dennis Birch
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	19 day of March
Sworll to and subscribed before me (hts SUB3 KAREN & VOLKEMA My Comm Exp. 11/11/04 No. CC 959302 IV Personally Known (1 Calmarka)	Release Altre-

2

PATENT REEL: 013891 FRAME: 0633

Joseph Paul Lupo STATE OF Florida)) SS: COUNTY OF Servinele Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19 day of March 2003 KAREN A. VOLKEMA Comm Exp. 13/11/04 CC 959302 Notary Public Stephen DeWayne Weagraf STATE OF LUNIDA)) SS: COUNTY OF Servinale Sworn to and subscribed before me this 19 day of March SUD'à KAREN A. VOLKEMA * Exp. 13/11/04 Cleer CC 959302 1100mLD Notary Public

CONVERGYS→

CINIIbrary/1253366.1